450 110th Avenue NE
Bellevue, WA 98004

City of Bellevue

Oy, o
S~
S oA I
ZaNgEes
SHING® Legislation Details
File #: ORD 6225
In control: City Council Regular Session
On agenda: 4/20/2015
Title: Ordinance authorizing execution of a Fiscal Year (FY) 2016 Water Quality Grant Funding Agreement
(and any subsequent grant-related documents) with the Washington State Department of Ecology to
accept state grant funds of up to $861,609 to design and construct the Bellevue Downtown Park
Regional Water Quality Facilities Project which includes a low impact development component;
amending the 2015-2021 Utility Capital Investment Program (CIP) to increase the budget of the Minor
(Small) Capital Improvement Project (CIP Plan No. D-59) by $861,609; amending the 2015-2016
Utility CIP Budget by $861,609 to provide spending authority in the current biennium; appropriating
unanticipated and future revenues to that fund; and, authorizing the expenditure of said grant funds.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. Project Map, 3. Ordinance
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
City of Bellevue Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

